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5 July 2010 
 
 
 
ASX Company Announcements Office 
 
 
 
Lapse of Unquoted Options  
 
This is to advise that the following unquoted share options for Starpharma Holdings Limited 
(ASX: SPL; OTCQX: SPHRY) lapsed without exercise on the dates indicated: 
 
 

ASX 
Code 

Issue 
Date 

Security Description Date 
Lapsed 

Number on 
Issue 

Number 
Exercised 

Number 
Lapsed 

SPLAM 04 July 
2005 

Option expiring on 4 
July 2010 exercise 
price $0.9375 

4 July 
2010 

 
300,000 

 
0 

 
300,000 

SPLAM 28 June 
2009 

Option expiring on 28 
June 2014 exercise 
price $0.3708 

30 June 
2010 

 
40,000 

 
0 

 
40,000 

  Total Lapsed: 340,000 

 
 

 
Ben Rogers  
Company Secretary 


