

5 July 2010

ASX Company Announcements Office

Lapse of Unquoted Options

This is to advise that the following unquoted share options for Starpharma Holdings Limited (ASX: SPL; OTCQX: SPHRY) lapsed without exercise on the dates indicated:

ASX Code	Issue Date	Security Description	Date Lapsed	Number on Issue	Number Exercised	Number Lapsed
SPLAM	04 July 2005	Option expiring on 4 July 2010 exercise price \$0.9375	4 July 2010	300,000	0	300,000
SPLAM	28 June 2009	Option expiring on 28 June 2014 exercise price \$0.3708	30 June 2010	40,000	0	40,000
Total Lapsed:						340,000

130}

Ben Rogers Company Secretary